

Hawktree Golf Club 3400 Burnt Creek Loop Bismarck, ND 58503

Registration & range open | 8:30 a.m. Breakfast | 9:00 a.m. Big Shot & program | 10:00 a.m. Shotgun start | 10:30 a.m. Social | Following golf

# 2023 Sponsorship Form

Deadline: Wednesday, May 4, 2023

Compa	ny Name				
Contact	: Name				
Addres	S				
City		State	Zip code		
Phone	Email				
	ure your sponsorship, please check the appropriate lockside for full sponsorship details.	box and return your comple	ted form by <b>Wednesday,</b>	May 4, 2022	
	☐ PREMIER SPONSOR — \$3,000	□ *BIG SHO	□ *BIG SHOT SPONSOR — \$1,000		
	□ *GOLF BALL SPONSOR — \$2,000	☐ GOLF HO	☐ GOLF HOLE SPONSOR — \$500		
	☐ MEAL SPONSOR — \$1,500	☐ FRIENDS	OF NDSU — \$200		
	*Level limited to two sponsors				
	Proceeds from the golf event will be applied tow students who attend NDSU.	ard scholarships to be awa	rded to Bismarck-Manda	n	
	irm your sponsorship, return this signed agreement NDSU Foundation, PO Box 5144, Fargo, ND 58105. F			tion.com.	
Signature			Date		
PAYME	NT METHOD: Please check the appropriate box.				
	☐ Check enclosed: Make payable to NDSU Found	dation.			
	☐ Credit card: If you would like to pay by credit of	card, call Lexi Warren at 701	-231-6802.		
	☐ Invoice needed.	N	$\overline{\mathrm{DSU}}$ found	DATION	

## SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

Deadline: Wednesday, May 4, 2023

Sponsorships submitted after the deadline may not be included in all marketing materials

#### PREMIER SPONSOR - \$3,000

- Golf for (2) foursomes includes breakfast and golf with cart for (8)
- Logo included on promo item for every golfer
- Logo included on: golf cart digital signage, event website linked to your company website, event logo, event signage, and golf hole sign
- Verbal recognition during the program
- Opportunity to host a game or distribute a giveaway/promotional item provided by your company at your hosted tee box

(No outside event promotion, fundraising, or alcohol. All food and alcohol must be purchased through Hawktree Golf Course.)

#### **MEAL SPONSOR - \$1,500**

- Golf for (1) foursome-includes breakfast and golf with cart
- Logo included on: beverage ticket all golfers receive, event website, event signage, and golf hole sign
- Verbal recognition during the program
- Opportunity to host a game or distribute a giveaway/promotional item provided by your company at your hosted tee box

(No outside event promotion, fundraising, or alcohol. All food and alcohol must be purchased through Hawktree Golf Course.)

#### \*GOLF BALL SPONSOR - \$2.000

- Logo included on sleeve of (3) golf balls for all golfers
- Logo included on: golf hole sign, event website
- Opportunity to host a game or distribute a giveaway/promotional item provided by your company at your hosted tee box

(No outside event promotion, fundraising, or alcohol. All food and alcohol must be purchased through Hawktree Golf Course.)

\*Limited to one sponsor

#### **GOLF HOLE SPONSOR - \$500**

- · Logo on event website
- Logo included on: golf hole sign
- Opportunity to host a game or distribute a giveaway/promotional item provided by your company at your hosted tee box

(No outside event promotion, fundraising, or alcohol. All food and alcohol must be purchased through Hawktree Golf Course.)

## **FRIENDS OF NDSU SPONSOR - \$200**

Name listed on website

### \*BIG SHOT SPONSOR - \$1,000

All golfers will be eligible to participate in a hole-in-one drive prize for a chance to win a grand prize.

- Opportunity to be present at the hole during big shot
- Logo displayed on: event signage, event website, and golf hole sign
- Opportunity to host a game or distribute a giveaway/promotional item provided by your company at your hosted tee box

(No outside event promotion, fundraising, or alcohol. All food and alcohol must be purchased through Hawktree Golf Course.)

\*Limited to one sponsor

Sponsor check-in for those hosting a game or giveaway at a hole is at 8:30 a.m. Please arrive on time to ensure a golf cart is available to take you to your hole.

If you have questions about your sponsorship, please contact Lexi Warren at 701.231.6802 or Lexi.Warren@NDSUFoundation.com

For all event details, visit NDSDUFoundation.com